

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2967/2013

JSW ENERGY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELEC.DIST.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice issued by the Registry on 23.3.2015, the Id. Counsel for the appellant does not choose to file the statement of case and in reply there is no statement of case by the Id. Counsel for the respondent. In consideration of the present rule and having found that the statutory period is over and there is no need to file the statement of case by either of the parties. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules. Reply already filed by the respondent No.1 is on record.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG